Chipsmall Limited consists of a professional team with an average of over 10 year of expertise in the distribution
of electronic components. Based in Hongkong, we have already established firm and mutual-benefit business
relationships with customers from,Europe,America and south Asia,supplying obsolete and hard-to-find components
to meet their specific needs.
With the principle of “Quality Parts,Customers Priority,Honest Operation,and Considerate Service”,our business
mainly focus on the distribution of electronic components. Line cards we deal with include
Microchip,ALPS,ROHM,Xilinx,Pulse,ON,Everlight and Freescale. Main products comprise
IC,Modules,Potentiometer,IC Socket,Relay,Connector.Our parts cover such applications as commercial,industrial,

MB
T
How to Order - Certified Safety Capacitors
LS 1808 N 122 K 302 N X080 T M
STYLE
LS =
X2, Y3
ES =
X1, Y2
SIZE
See
Chart
DIELECTRIC
N = C0G
B = X7R
CAPACITANCE
Value in
Picofarads.
Two significant
figures,
followed by
number of
zeros:
121 = 120pF
TOLERANCE
J = ± 5%
K = ± 10%
M = ± 20%
VOLTAGE-
SURGE
Two significant
figures,
followed by
number of
zeros:
302 = 3000V
(X2, Y3)
502 = 5000V
(X1, Y2)
TERMINATION
N = Nickel
Barrier
THICKNESS
OPTION
Blank =
Standard
thickness
X = special
thickness,
specified in
inches:
X080 = 0.08”
X100 = 0.10”
X010 = 0.11”
X150 = 0.15”
PACKING
No suffix
= Bulk
 T = Tape
& Reel
MARKING
Parts
marked:
NLS
(X2, Y3)
NY2
(X1, Y2)
Certification numbers
Safety
Classification X2,Y3 X1, Y2
TUV LS1808N, LS1812N - *T72140287.01
LS1808B - *T72140286.01
ES 1808 - R60012089